BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 745

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through the semicolon in line 9; and in line 10, after "regulations;" insert "making stylistic changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "his" and substitute "THE STUDENT'S".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "his" and substitute "<u>THE STUDENT'S</u>"; in line 11, after "conferring" insert ":

<u>1.</u>";

in line 12, strike the second comma and substitute "; AND

<u>2.</u> <u>WITH</u>";

in line 19, strike "1."; in line 21, strike "48" and substitute "<u>72</u>"; in line 23, strike ", THE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT,"; strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike "1."; and strike in their entirety lines 31 and 32.